

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES


LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2860
TO BE ANSWERED ON 12.12.2024


ASPIRE IN TELANGANA


2860.   DR. KADIYAM KAVYA:

Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the Technology Business Incubators and Livelihood Business Incubators set up and operational under the ‘A Scheme for Promotion and Innovation, Rural Industries and Entrepreneurship (ASPIRE)’ in Telangana; and

(b) the details of start-ups incubated in Telangana?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES
(SUSHRI SHOBHA KARANDLAJE)


(a): The details of Technology Business Incubators(TBIs) and Livelihood Business Incubators(LBIs) set up and operational under the ‘A Scheme for Promotion of Innovation, Rural Industry & Entrepreneurship (ASPIRE)’ in Telangana are annexed as Annexure-I.

(b): The details of start-ups/micro enterprises incubated in Telangana are annexed as Annexure-II.
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Annexure-I


Annexure referred to in part (a) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 2860, due for reply on 12.12.2024.


List of TBIs set up and operational under ASPIRE in Telangana


Sr. No. Name of TBI District Total GoI Assistance

( ₹ in lakh)
1 Institute of

Aeronautical
Engineering

Medchal-
Malkajgiri,
Hyderabad

46.12

2 SRIX- SR University Warangal Urban 30


  TOTAL 76.12


List of LBIs set up and operational under ASPIRE in Telangana


Sr.
No. Name of LBI District

Total GoI
Assistance
(In ₹ Lakhs)

1 National Institute for Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises,

Hyderabad


85.09


2 Association of Lady Entrepreneurs of India (ALEAP)

Hyderabad


50


3 'MLR Institute of Technology'
Hyderabad, Telangana

Hyderabad
 50

4 Government ITI, Department of Employment & Training Nizamabad 100

5 Government ITI, Department of Employment & Training Wanaparthy 100

6 Government ITI, Department of Employment & Training RajannaSircilla 100

7 Government ITI, Department of Employment & Training Nirmal 100

8 Government ITI, Department of Employment & Training Khammam 100

9 Government ITI, Department of Employment & Training Karimnagar 100

10 Central Institute of Tool Design
Medchal-
Malkajgiri,
Hyderabad

100

  TOTAL 885.09


Annexure-II


Annexure referred to in part (b) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 2860, due for reply on 12.12.2024.


Details of Startups/Micro-enterprises incubated under ASPIRE Scheme in Telangana


S.
No.

Name of Startup/ Micro-enterprise/Beneficiary Industry/Sector

1 Vivid Plastics Plastic Fabrication
2 Asista Composites Pvt Ltd Composite Products
3 Unified Global 3D Solutions 3D Printing
4 MGS Machine Tools Manufacturing
5 Datalog Controls & Solutions Pvt Ltd Electronics Sector
6 Yantram Med Tech Medical Sector
7 Radient Corporation Pvt Ltd Electrical Cables
8 Explore Engineering Works Manufacturing
9 Welp Plastics Pvt Ltd. Manufacturing Fan Blade
10 Ultra 3D Technologies 3D Printing
11 Vihati Techno health Pvt Ltd Manufacturing
12 Fabric Labs 3D Printing
13 Mekuva Technologies 3D Printing
14 T Works 3D Printing
15 Martech Tool Crafts Manufacturing

16 Crop IQ Agritech Pvt Ltd. Agritech

17 Agfai Innovations Private Limited Agritech
18 Pavani Creations Textiles
19 Vijayalaxmi Ikat Fabs Textiles
20 Sri Vasundara Coton Prints Textiles
21 Hansitha Creations Textiles
22 Endless knots Textiles
23 Skanda Apparels Textiles
24 Anthara Textiles Textiles
25 Jagisa Apparels Textiles
26 Mastercraft garments Textiles
27 Prasad Garment Textiles
28 Sree Sree Garments Textiles
29 Sri Sai Apparels Textiles
30 Sun Rise Apparels Textiles
31 Unique9 Uniforms Textiles
32 Veeraadhya Agency Textiles
33 Vijaya Garments Textiles
34 Dristi Apparels Textiles
35 Eswaramba Mahila Society Textiles


36 Amuktha Garments Textiles
37 Sri Sai Readymade Garment Textiles
38 Amuktha Garments Textiles
39 Vessa Couture Textile
40 Laven Health Mart Textile
41 Sarasi Handlooms Textiles
42 Shikara Eco Products Textile
43 Mathasis Eco Ways Textile
44 Geethas Handicrafts Textile
45 Negill Business Solutions Private Limited Textile
46 Aradhya Fashion Hub Textile
47 V.G. Trends Textile

48 Criztone Technology
Private Limited

Sewage and refuse
disposal, sanitation and similar
activities

49 Eco Amigos Pvt Ltd Sustainability
50 Eco Orbit Solutions Robots for Cleaner

51 Agrodroid Private
Limited Agriculture

52 Marktech Creations private Limited Sustainability

